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Smart Star

Each Child. Every Community.

Board Development Committee
Meeting Agenda
February 3, 2025

9-10 a.m.

MISSION STATEMENT: Advance a high quality, comprehensive, accountable
early childhood system that benefits each child in North Carolina beginning
with a healthy birth.

Time

Topic

9:00

9:05

9:10

9:55

10:00

Call to Order and Establish Quorum
Liz Star - Chair, Board Development presiding
Welcome new member, Trinisha Dean

Action/Approval
e Review and Approve Agenda
e October 7, 2024 Board Development Minutes

Discussion
e Committee Work Plan
e Board Member Term Dates Ending 2025
e Potential Board Members
e Review NCPC Board Survey
Recap action items to send to network

Adjourn

The North Carolina Partnership for Children
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1100 Wake Forest Road, Raleigh, NC 27604 - info@smartstart.org — 919.821.7999 - fax: 919821.8050
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All meetings of The North Carolina Partnership for Children, Inc. are conducted in accordance with Article 33C of Chapter
143 of the General Statutes, the Open Meetings Law, and Chapters 132 of the General Statutes, the Public Records Law.
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