

## Board Development Committee Meeting Agenda February 3, 2025 9-10 a.m.

<u>MISSION STATEMENT:</u> Advance a high quality, comprehensive, accountable early childhood system that benefits each child in North Carolina beginning with a healthy birth.

<u>Time</u>	Topic	<u>Att</u> .
9:00	Call to Order and Establish Quorum Liz Star – Chair, Board Development presiding <b>Welcome new member, Trinisha Dean</b>	
9:05	<ul> <li>Action/Approval</li> <li>Review and Approve Agenda</li> <li>October 7, 2024 Board Development Minutes</li> </ul>	A
9:10	<ul> <li>Discussion</li> <li>Committee Work Plan</li> <li>Board Member Term Dates Ending 2025</li> <li>Potential Board Members</li> <li>Review NCPC Board Survey</li> </ul>	B C
9:55	Recap action items to send to network	
10:00	Adjourn	

## The North Carolina Partnership for Children

1100 Wake Forest Road, Raleigh, NC 27604 - info@smartstart.org - 919.821.7999 - fax: 919821.8050

🔊 www.smartstart.org 🛛 🕤 /smartstart 🔰 @ncsmartstart 🛛 🛗 /ncsmartstart

All meetings of The North Carolina Partnership for Children, Inc. are conducted in accordance with Article 33C of Chapter 143 of the General Statutes, the Open Meetings Law, and Chapters 132 of the General Statutes, the Public Records Law.